

CS DJ 108/22
RITESH MANCHANDA (COUNTER CLAIM)
Vs.
CHARANJIT SINGH ARORA

03.11.2022

Present : None for counter claimant.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant in counter claim.

None has appeared on behalf of counter claimant on the last date as well.

It appears that counter claimant is not interested to pursue the counter claim.

Therefore, counter claim is dismissed in default & for non prosecution.

File be consigned to the **Record Room**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/03.11.2022