

CS DJ 108/22  
RITESH MANCHANDA (COUNTER CLAIM) Vs. CHARANJITSINGH  
ARORA

**27.07.2023**

Present: Sh.Madhur Sapra Adv. Ld. Counsel for counter  
claimant present through VC.

Sh.Narender Kumar Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for  
defendant in counter claim.

Put up with the connected case on **01.12.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/27.07.2023**

pk