

CS DJ 108/22
RITESH MANCHANDA (COUNTER CLAIM) Vs.
CHARANJITSINGH ARORA

27.03.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Madhur Sapra for Counter-Claimant.
Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar for defendant, through VC.

Adjournment is sought jointly for settlement. In the
interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **26.04.2024** for settlement.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket,
New Delhi/27.03.2024 (Vandana)