

CS DJ No.108/2022

Ritesh Manchanda (Counter-Claimant) Vs. Charanjit Singh Arora

26.04.2024

Present: **None for Counter-Claimant.**

Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar for Defendant.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for defendant by stating that the settlement talks are going on between the parties. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **25.07.2024** for settlement.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/26.04.2024 (Sushil)

At 12.53 p.m.

At this stage, counsel Sh. Madhur Sapra for Counter-Claimant has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing and the purpose fixed.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/26.04.2024 (Sushil)