

**(Counter-Claim) CS DJ No.108/2022  
Ritesh Manchanda Vs. Charanjit Singh Arora**

**25.07.2024**

Present: **None for Counter-Claimant.**

Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar for defendant (through  
VC).

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that the settlement  
talks between the parties have failed. So, let the matter be  
proceeded further on merits.

Put up with connected case on **20.12.2024**.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)  
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/25.07.2024 (Jagdeep)**

**At 10.23 a.m.**

At this stage, counsel Sh. Madhur Sapra for Counter-  
claimants has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of  
hearing as well as purpose fixed.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)  
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/25.07.2024 (Jagdeep)**