

**(Counter-Claim) CS DJ No.108/2022
Ritesh Manchanda Vs. Charanjit Singh Arora**

20.12.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Madhur Gulshan Sapra for Counter-Claimant, through VC.
Proxy counsel Sh. Deepak Rawat for Sh. Rajesh Kumar, counsel for defendant of Counter-Claim.
Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar for defendant of Counter-Claim, through VC.

Put up with connected case on **30.05.2025**.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/20.12.2024 (Sushil)**